
Townsville Road Runners 2021-06-05 40 Members & 7 Non Members

Railway Run sponsored by Rundies - Long 8.3k / Short 4.7k
Place Name Actual Time 

MM:SS
Member Gender Pace 

(Min/km)
Long Course - 8.3 km

1 Cullen, David 40.26 Mem M 4.52
2 Zevenbergen, Marcel 40.26 Mem M 4.52
3 Doherty, Bill 43.41 Mem M 5.16
4 Schrodter, Rob 43.46 Mem M 5.16
5 Vollmerhause, Scott 43.55 Mem M 5.17
6 Reynolds, Dan 45.12 Mem M 5.27
7 Sergeant, Edwina 45.59 Mem F 5.32
8 Allen, Craig 46.17 Mem M 5.35
9 Hiette, Terry 47.19 Mem M 5.42

10 McCarthy, Timothy 48.48 Mem M 5.53
11 Hannay, Anne 48.53 Mem F 5.53
12 carter, brendan 48.53 5.53
13 Hosking, Laurence 49.42 5.59
14 Russell, Kirsten 49.45 Mem F 6.00
15 Banks, Lisa 50.28 Mem F 6.05
16 Ellershaw, Robert 50.48 Mem M 6.07
17 Bradley, Fraser 51.51 Mem M 6.15
18 Tirendi, Francesco 52.14 Mem M 6.18
19 Labuschagne, Celeste 52.20 Mem F 6.18
20 Donoghue, Mike 52.20 Mem M 6.18
21 Labuschagne, Rosemarie 53.33 Mem F 6.27
22 McNabb, William 53.40 Mem M 6.28
23 Newnham, Colleen 54.01 Mem F 6.30
24 Wharton, David 54.38 Mem M 6.35
25 Doherty, Sue 57.58 Mem F 6.59
26 Stanton, Geoff 58.00 Mem M 6.59
27 Eriksen, Dale 59.00 Mem F 7.07
28 Clayton, Sarah 59.03 7.07
29 Muhlenberg, Conny 1.00.16 Mem F 7.16
30 Norton, Nancy 1.01.19 7.23
31 Sue Yek, William 1.01.44 Mem M 7.26
32 Cox, Sherry 1.02.55 Mem F 7.35
33 Sense, Meg 1.04.01 Mem F 7.43
34 Finlay, Coral 1.06.55 Mem F 8.04
35 Vi 1.08.21 8.14
36 Leitch, Campbell 1.13.43 Mem M 8.53
37 Donoghue, Mary 1.13.44 Mem F 8.53



Townsville Road Runners 2021-06-05 40 Members & 7 Non Members

Railway Run sponsored by Rundies - Long 8.3k / Short 4.7k
Place Name Actual Time 

MM:SS
Member Gender Pace 

(Min/km)
Short Course - 4.7 km

1 Grubba, Tracey 24.09 Mem F 5.08
2 FlynnPittar, Dee 24.48 Mem F 5.17
3 Evernden, Maree 27.45 Mem F 5.54
4 Burke, Veronica 29.55 6.22
5 Hampton, Dave 33.04 Mem M 7.02
6 Hobson, Cheryl 42.11 Mem F 8.59
7 Down, Bob 46.54 Mem M 9.59
8 James, Bob 51.36 Mem M 10.59
9 Fuller, Robert 59.06 Mem M 12.34

10 Rintoul, Leigh

Volunteers
Evans, Derrick Vol Mem M
Zevenbergen, Christina Vol Mem F
Thank you to all the volunteers and course markers for todays run.


